
 

 

Date:  29 May 2023     Enquiries: Qetelo Mpanza 
   Email: qeteloscm@dbsa.org   
    

 RFP118 &119/2023 
APPOINTMENT OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICE PROVIDER TO  

UNDERTAKE THE EXECUTION OF THE FIRE REMEDIAL WORKS AT  
OLD & NEW ASSEMBLY BUILDING IN THE PARLIAMENT PRECINCT, CAPE TOWN. 

ADDENDUM NO.1 
  

 

THESE CLARIFICATIONS MUST BE READ TO FORM PART OF THE TENDER DOCUMENTS AS PUBLISHED: 

 
  
 

1. Details of updates are as follows: 
 

a. Tender Closing date has been extended from 30 May 2023 to 05 June 2023 @23h55 Telkom Time 
 
 
 

Regards,    

 

 

Qetelo Mpanza 

Procurement & Tender Officer 

Supply Chain Management 

 

  _________________________________________________________________________________________________                   

Acknowledgement of Receipt 

 

 

I (Name)……………………………………………………………. hereby acknowledge the existence of this Addendum on behalf of  

 

(Company Name) ……………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 

_____________________     _____________________ 

Signature.       Date 

 

mailto:qeteloscm@dbsa.org

